®

oA
o AN
= /\.‘_:.

“5 YILDIZ
.& POMPA
il pomp)

YN

vk

z

Q: 18 m3/h
Hm: 1~ 8Bar

T: 0~ 150 °C

n: 1~500d/d
Visc.: 150 ~ 250000 SSU

bﬁ)ls
(eﬂiculﬁ- cCAJJ < )KJ)&‘J.O @L.,.,g [}
(. L;i-_{bi (5& CJS c&j-gl.«é co.,\;..{yi J\j.o ¢LA3)|J)&W GL,@ °
L.is) Cxvr @
J:.o.>' 9 s Cxpo ©

b S clads o

ealaal )40 LJL,{J:"

Ol il gy 5 g A @
Sl Ky, @



§2}® YILDIZ
€ 57 pompa
0 stpone

(S 4alS) Jom o (S oo 150 ;.j °

Sle il 5o, S Qe sl sl pd e Culda G Ol e ols s @ 855 Gl ey
3 RS (S eled g Oloy gla o is Go b S etisls 13 G5 Al futl baioe G5 (6550
Ol odis Wl g 53 Hglps S ) 5 m O L e Cablons alaiee S mlaw L
A (G 26l sle gy o) b e Jlash JLash (g Olag olis DLy (6 ahens 4 (s
45l ) mle Jltle 4 035 ael) 09y 05 g oLl (s Olbl LB xilig b

SENY B L ad s B (o ) 0B s e o sl (S b (S X )3 5S35

X,ls 1, (Bar)




g‘;;}@ YILDIZ
(Qé) POMPA

/
)
/

;wjbl}QASMJ&OW‘JGLA{)CSJJJ%M))LSJ)M
Sk Oley sla ols a0 a8 dla ) it o (g alewy 4 0l 2l
4{_9)6_3%0\.;#6[.&O%.Jﬁ&ﬁeg)::)}c.\}ﬁ&
GA&JGK)JMQJ?&))‘JA;@DGLASMJ‘;GQWl}u.l‘Jg,J
Sr&ﬁ&éﬁmﬁ‘%b%‘ﬁs@ﬁb%&bd%
RGO P W J@‘%/Jj))jwuwwvb&bjfa
wls%&’"“”’““)f’:‘smj”-“uﬂm"f:“fﬁﬁféﬁ

%Q)Jg—j4{4;3}5‘)0@)@)}5-0@):4{@&43}({‘@\%

MoM@jd‘jb)wwébc&L@;rgd‘f&M.bli@dtf,f

Ssd e esls Ja s o b Ol S, S s s




:?’

-

~

-

®

. YILDIZ

L& 4
Q
_§

]

Npemp,

POMPA

YLP4-001-062 65 51 5 b b5 i

Q)= b

0 Bar

7 Bar

(S Ko a5 55 5

3,6

100

2 HP

4 HP

75000 SSU

7,2

200

3 HP

7,5 HP

75000 SSU

11

300

3 HP

7,5 HP

15000 SSU

14,5

400

3 HP

7,5 HP

2500 SSU

18,3

500

3 HP

7,5 HP

500 SSU

19,3

550

3 HP

7,5 HP

150 SSU

CAPACITY (Q)- Debi ( m*h )

| HORSEPOWER (HP)

T |'|\1 B |

=3

NN

\\ EEdEeaiEintEddoen

22 71

i
SRR
7

-~ | VISC: 60550

0 200 400

600 8O0 1000

PUMP SFEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)

YLP4-001-062

]IIORSEPOWER (HP)
- )

CAPACITY (Q)- Debi ( m*/h)

-
=

"
P
T -

£

Il

(| |\\'.|\|\'|

aEey
%

200 400 600

PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)

&00

104y

YLP4-001-062




®

. YILDIZ

s  POMPA

Npemp,

Vv' l v

-

™

- I B NSRS -+ - T .
By i - T By i \'\x“"é =
I NN NN 111 SN NN il
ﬁ 1 S 11 % - H ://f / 1
3 ™ ™7 - T i 3 T T /._ i /ﬂ ™™ -1
&7 i " ’/?'/ i . 2?& o7 ,;’/ 1
& A i 1 & e A 1
= T g H H e s SE e Aan e N e, ]
14,07 N NN N i YY)y SRS . .- ]
= I ] | ] = MENNESNESE AN ! NEEN R
B |283 - T 3 Elgag T T 11 I 1
2 [zt = : R e By e e AR
S 7ok .— = A SN SRR Ny an 1
>_ -l - L >_ SN S - 1 i - -
- | | ] &= O / . T ]
D naes ma H O 11 36FA T N
%: ['_. T .: E T-+4 = . =1 1
: m b= - mEan . 1
S st =s _ SJEXTY == ne s - | VISC: 2300 SSU
L] 200 400 600 |00 L0 (i) 200 400 [ K00 1MW)
PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP4-001-062 YLP4-001-062

& B\ e &
) =
- =
o i o4
g e i L;‘ ‘ \ﬁ_
= =
3 b = £ k5,
o = ) e = S
&y > B A 2 2 = e A
7 W= aul S = 7 i '
<9 ™ — o = - -
S T c s = W
— 1o — 1Tn
27,2
= % £
g |27 z £ 1135 [
— - :
) 4 = X4
Q“ 18.1 5 9.1
! A \ 7
L A <
o o
= 13.6 » = n5l
el A - ¥
= =
0 O a5
=z a1 < = 4.54 =
=9 (=¥
Sliss % VISC: 15000 53T Sho A VISC: 75000 SSU
0 10 200 300 400 A00 aln Fon BO0 ] 0 106 1500 200 230 300 350
PUMP SPEED (mpm}-POMPA DEVRI (did) PUMP SPEED {mpm}-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP4-001-062 YLP4-001-062




®

YILDIZ

V¥ o
- & POMPA
ilpeanp
s 3l
YLP4-001-062
YLP ’ - B G
=i
H- == ;SF_D_ P -

. @J

G*

@R

D
E

. Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection

Flangh Pompa / Pump with Flange Connection
‘ Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Healing Jackets

Wl Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
B 1| 001 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code 001

B*| 002 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code (0062

POMPA KODU . ‘
PUMP CODE A B| B*| C|C*|D|E|F |G|G|H|I|k|B[JI K M|N|O| P |R|lS]|T|ke
DNA0 218|245(294 74

YLP4 3 . ] 14
062 DNG5 374|389 | 63| 74|180/220(152|295|336|104 59313001300 14/140(180| 47 | 40| 10x8 | 38/180(1/2 75




®

YILDIZ

b

/A

lpeImp)
e D P9y
. % ’
B C
—— N
p_10
5 L
= -— {0 L.
I |
S | [
S K
M
r
B c*
P N ‘ ‘
N - |
=h—-—q 0 -
= ——
I
S5 J L
S K
M
X | Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
Z | Ceketli Pompa £ Pranp with Heating Jackets
W | Rekaorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
B | 001 Kodlu pempa igin / For Pump with Cade 601
B*| 002 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code (02

POMPA KODU :
pimPpcopE | A | B [B|Cc |Cc*D|E|G|H|b|n|[J|K|M|N|Oo|l P [R|lS|T| ke
N
YLP4 | 062 DN50 374 (389 | 63 | 74| 248|280 | 231|157 21? ,245 15| 125 153 | 47 |40 | 10x8 | 38 | 158 |1/2" | 72
DNBS 293 | 300




®

YILDIZ

b

/A

lpeImp)
Z
Kol 45 slal
.2
$ 4
oSS wlse
B €
—— N
p_,0
\ =
= h—-—q {0 e
I
o |
= ] -t
S K
M
r
B cr
n ]
P 1o |
= h—-—1 0 =
I
S j L
S K
M
X | Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
Z | Ceketli Pompu £ Pump with Heating Jackets
W | Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
B | 001 Kedlu pempa igin / For Pump with Code 601
B*| 002 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code (02
POMPA KODU . . ) .
PUMP CODE A B B C C b | E |G H It I |J| K| M| N|O I R| § T kg.
n
YLP4 | 062 DNSD 3741389 | 63| 74| 248|280 251 | 157 21? ,245 13| 123 | 153 47 |40 | 10«8 | 38 | 128 |1/2"| T2
DNBS 293 | 300




®

@ .5 YILDIZ
&  POMPA
iipomp

***002 tip pompada A Slgiisiine 15 mm eklenmektedir, /
Add 15 mm to A dimension for (002 type pump.

| 11 Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
E?:}:;?}f;? v G| | Iz I3 | Jf J* Iz Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
YLP4 : 062 DN50 [218 | 245|294 63 | 74 Is Flansh Pompa / Pump with Flange Connection
001 DN65 [293]300[300 Z/HD* /F* | T* | Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackets
MOTOR GUC VE DEVIRLERI / A | HD HD* H | B | C | D | E | F | F* kg
MOTOR POWER AND SPEED
4hp /3kw wrr | an .
77/9847d (rpm) ‘ TRAMB3/100L 984 | 310 335 » 200 | 700 163 | 188 | 147
4hp /3kw " P "
- 1032 | 3 3
5% 0dpm) | RAMT3A00L 50| 30 580 20| 70 g 1%
55hp /4kw o . n
55/95 d/d {ipm) RAM73/112M 1051 | 338 | 338 | 149 | 550 | 750 10 | 350 213 | 170
55hp /4kw n ) X
104/500 /d rpm) | TRAMB2/T12M 1010 | 318 | 343 | 149| 500 | 700 163 | 188 | 149
7.90p /55kw o "
757230 d/d (rpm) | RAM73/1325 1098 | 371 | 371 | 182| 550 | 750 188 | 213 | 183
75hp /55kw o a
216/480 4/d (rpm) RAMB2/1325 1010 ] 318|543 | 149 500 ) 700 163 | 188 ) 164
7.5hp /55kw B n a n ol o
43/91 d/d (rpm) | TRAMB3/1325 1213 | 403 | 403 700 | 900 | 380 | 420 | 228 | 253 | 231
10hp /7.5kw 189 199
130/4000/d rpm) | TRAM72/132M 1143 | 314 314 550 | 750 | 310 | 350 | 188 | 213
15hp / 11 kw 194
230/460 d/d (pm) | IRAM72/C132M
15hp / 11kw " . o
106/230 /d (pm) | TRAMBZ/160M 1329 | 446 | 446 | 225| 700 | 900 | 380 | 420 | 228 | 253 | 306




®

=4 YILDIZ
&  POMPA
ilpeanp

A /7
T e T
r s ]
A £ — _ ] —
- L |
921
100_ B _|_100
C

115

6
b9
|

!'!' g

- T2




®

YILDIZ

& o
Q
&  POMPA
lpeImp)
**#*002 tip pompada A dlgiisiine 15 mm eklenmekiedir. /
Add 15 mm to A dimension for 002 tvpe pump.
;?xgj(\":)(l? I? U G | I | 2| [ 0" :l Ferruleli Pompa ;’ Pump w-itfz Sanitary Ci’amf) Ctmn.cct."on
VL4 062 ON50 (218 | 245 63 | 72 2 Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
001 DNG5[293]300] *° Z/J* Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackets
MOTOR GU/C VE DEVIRLERI / A | HD | H B | C D E F kg.
MOTOR POWER AND SPEED
4hp /3kw a
77/980/d {rpm) [ TRAMG3/100L %4 | 352 i 430 ) 630 1
4hp /3kw "
- 1032
45/95 d/d (rpm) [ TRAM7S/100L 2| 500 | 700 161
5,5hp /4kw *
55/95 d/d {rpm) ‘ [RAM73/112M 1091 355 | 149 390 | 430 | 157 168
59hp /4kw o -
104/500 d/d {rpm) ‘ IRAMB2/112M 1010 | 360 | 149 | 430 | 630 149
75hp /55kw
75/230 /d (rpm) [ RAM73/1325 109 | 420 | 182 | 500 | 700 181
75hp /55kw .-. a
: R 1010
216/480 d/d (rpm) RAMB2/132S 360 1 149 | 430 ) 630 164
7.5hp /55kw n 0
4397 /4 (rom) ‘ TRAMB3/1325 1213 | 404 610 | 810 | 420 | 460 | 180 223
10 hp f7>5KWI 182 190
130/400 d/d (pm) | [RAM72/152M 1143 | 420 500 | 700 | 390 | 430 | 157
19hp / 11 kw 192
230/460 d/d {rpm) \ IRAM72/C132M
15hp / 11 kw .
106/230 4/d {rpm) ‘ TRAME2/160M 1329 | 447 | 225 | 610 | 810 | 420 | 460 | 180 298




&2

\\ sV~

~)

YILDIZ

POMPA
 dlpeanp
1734567 10 11 13 12 141718[ 2l l
N :‘ E T
g l i
‘ . -
a !
39 3‘5 3|6 3‘7
g
: i 0 s y
s @w " 5
002 CIFTLIMEKANIK YIKAMA KOVANLI SISTEM | &46
002 Double face mechanical seal fush system
B U B % 28 8 4 48 49 48 51 52 53 54 56 57

| L

i)

)3...

EER TS

30 1R ’

i

rl

VR
i m

001 TEKLI MEKANIK YIKAMA KOVAN SISTEMI/
001 Single face mechanical seal w/ fush

KEGELI SISTEM/
Lip seal system

’

|
o
[




@%@

\\ B

’)

\

YILDIZ
POMPA

1 M8x35 IMBUS CIVATA HEX SOCKET M8x35 6 30  M6x20 IMBUS CIVATA HEX SOCKET M6x20 24
2 MsPUL M8 WASHER 3 31 TEKL MEKANIK YIKAMA FLUSH OF SINGLE FACE 2
KOVAN! MECHANICAL SEAL
ARKA KAPAK BACK COVER 1 32 KECE @50x962x7 UIP SEAL g50xg62x7 2
4 ARKA KAPAK O-RING BACK COVER O-RING 1 33 KOVAN O-RING FLUSH O-RING 2
5  KEGE B20x@56x8 LIP SEAL #40xg56x8 1 34  TEKLI MEKANIK SALMASTRA  SINGLE FACE MECHANICAL 2
SEAL
6  SIKISTIRICI (CTL-200-040) SQUEEZER (CTL-200-040) 2 35  GIFTLI MEKANIK YIKAMA FLUSH OF DOUBLE FACE 2
KOVANI MECHANICAL
7 HELSSAG DisL RIGHT HELICAL GEAR 1 36  GIFTLi MEKANIK YIKAMA FLUSH CASING OF DOUBLE 2
KOVAN O-RING FACE MECHANICAL SEAL
8 HELISSOL DISLI LEFT HELICAL GEAR 1 37 GIFTLI MEKANIK DOUBLE FACE 2
MECHANICAL SEAL
9 KILT SOMUNU MS0x1.5 LOCK NUT M50x1.5 38 ICSEGMAN (72 ) INTERNAL CIRCUIP {572 ) 2
10 KILIT SACI M50 LOCK WASHER M50 2 39 KECE P50x372x8 LIP SEAL @50xP72x8 [
111 RULMAN 520922 BEARING 520922 2 40  KECE KOVANI FLUSH OF LIP SEAL 2
PA5x@E5x30,2 P45xP85x30,2
112 RULMAN 521022 BEARING 520922 2 41 KECE KOVANI DI§ O-RING OUTER O-RING OF LIP SEAL 2
P50X90x30,2 P50x@90x30.2 HOUSING
12 4 42  KECE KOVANIALIN O-RING  FRONT FACEE O-RING OF 2
- LIP SEAL HOUSING
13 ARABORU SPACER 2 43 LOP YUVASI LOBE CASING 1
14 PiM @8x25 PIN @8x25 4 44  CEKETLIGOVDE JACKETED LOBE CASING 1
15  M12 SOMUN M12 NUT 4 45  FERRULE FERRULE 2
16  M12PUL M12 WASHER 4 46  REKOR RAKOR 2
17 GOVDE CASING 1 47  SAPLAMA M10x55 STUDBOLT M10x55 8
18 TAPAR1/2" CAPS R1/2" 2 48 LOP O-RING LOBE O-RING [3
19 SEFFAF YAS GOSTERGESI OIL INDICATOR R1/2" 1 45 3LULOB TRI-LOBE 2
R1/2"
20  MAPA EYEBOLT 1 50 2'LiL0B BI-LOBE 2
21 ARASAC ADJUSTING PLATE 51 ML UC KAPAK LOBE FASTENER
22 SAPLAMA M1270 STUDBOLT M12x70 4 52 HAVSA BASLICIVATA COUNTERSUNK HEAD 2
M10:25 SCREWS M10x25
23 KAPLIN KAMA 10x8x40 A COUPLING KEY 10x8x40 1 53  GOVDE O-RING CASING O-RING 1
A
24 UZUN ML DRIVING SHAFT 1 54  ONKAPAK FRONT COVER 1
25 KISAMIL DRIVEN SHAFFT 1 S5  KAPAK (CEKETLI) COVER (w/ HEATING 1
JACKET)
26 KECE 358xP80x8 LIP SEAL §58x380x8 2 56  M10PUL M10 WASHER 8
27 RULMAN KAPAK O-RING BEARING COVER O-RING 2 57  M10 KUBBE BASLISOMUN  M10 DOMED CAP NUT H
28 RULMAN KAPAK BEARING COVER 2 S8 YATAY POMPA AYAK HORIZONTAL PUMP FOOT 1
29  M8x20 IMBUS CIVATA HEX SOCKET M8x20 6 59 6 KOSE CIVATA M10x20 HEX BOLT M10x20 3




